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A RESOLUTION OF mE MUNICIP ALffY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF nnRTY
SEVEN mOUSAND DOLLARS ($37,000) FROM THE ALASKA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
CONSERVATION AS A PASS THROUGH GRANT FROM THE U.S. ENVIRONMENrAL PROTECrION
AGENCY TO THE STATE CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (231), DEPARTMENT OF HEALm AND
HUMAN SERVICES FOR FINE PARTICULATE (pM-2.5) MONrrORING.
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THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES

I Section 1. That the sum of Thirty Seven Thousand Dollars ($37,000) is hereby appropriated to the State
Categorical Grants Fund, Department of Health and Human Services, for PM-2.5 monitoring.

I Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by the Anchorage Municipal
Assembly.
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I ~ ASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this(~5!~ay of JU" ~ . 2002.

/ / "L(~~;;~: ~~~ ~ -~ -- ..-,

ATTEST:
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MuniC~erk

Departmental Appropriation:
Health and Human Services
$37,000

AM 570-2002



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
ASSEMBL Y MEMORANDUM

No. AM 570-2002

Meeting Date:
Mayor
Resolution No. AR 2002-220. Appropriating Grant Funds from the Alaska Department of
Environmental Conservation for Fine Particulate Monitoring by the Department of Health and
Human Services

June 25.2002
From:
Subject:
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The accompanying Assembly Resolution appropriates the sum of Thirty Seven Thousand Dollars ($37,000) from
the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation to the State Categorical Grant Fund (231) for fine
Darticulate air pollution monitoring by the Department of Health and Human Services. This appropriation will
rund monitoring operations from January I, 2002 through December 31, 2002. No matching funds are required.

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency promulgated new air quality standards for fine particulate matter
called PM-2.S. They have provided funding to States to perfonn this mandatory monitoring. The Alaska

I Department of Environmental Conservation has delegated a portion of this monitoring responsibility to the
Department of Health and Human Services. This grant will cover costs related to this additional monitoring.
The Department of Health and Human Services also maintains an ambient air monitoring system for carbon
monoxide and coarse particulate matter (pM-tO) that is funded through a separate grant.

The following budget information is presented:

Revenues:

231-25382G-9398 Alaska DEC Grant
TOTAL

$37,000
$37,000

Expenditures:
231-25382G-IIOI
231-25382G-1401
231-25382G-2201
231-25382G-2201
231-25382G-3303
231-25382G-3701
231-25382G-6091
231-25382G-6091
231-25382G-6095
231-25382G-6103
231-25382G-6104
231-25382G-6105
231-25382G-6110
231-25382G-6145
231-25382G-6147
231-25382G-6182
231-25382G-6184
231-25382G-6185
231-25382G-6194
231-25382G-6222
231-25382G-6290

$24,160
4,470

500
500
630

2,370
20
40

260
590
150
90

240
950
990
50

150
200
170
235
235

Salaries And Wages
Benefits
Operating Supplies
Repair / Maintenance Supplies
Freight
Rental
IT
Office Of Mgmt & Budget
Purchasing
Financial Reporting
Payroll
Accounts Payable
FIS
Self Insurance
Workers Comp
Classification
Employee Records
Employee Benefits
Employment
Fiscal
Environmental Services Admin

TOTAL $37,000

Ai. 2002-220
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Concun-ence: Recommended by:

a
Je
Department of Health and Human ServicesManager

FlUld Certification:

George Wuerch
Mayor

State Pass Through Designated Grants
231-25382G-253820-9398 $37,000
(BY 2002
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